

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02018-6832

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2018 In control: City Council

Final action: 9/20/2018

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Summit Motel

Sponsors: O'Connor, Patrick
Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2018-6832.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

ORDINANCE SUMMIT MOTEL Acct. No. 324160-1 Permit No. 1135053

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to SUMMIT MOTEL, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of -way attached to its premises known as 5308 N. Lincoln Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Lincoln:

One (1) at two point six six (2.66) feet in length, nine (9) feet in height and ten point five (10.5) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1135053 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: O2018-6832, Version: 1	
the public way.	
Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and	after 03/12/2018.
Alderman	
	Patrick O'Connor 40 th Ward
Page 1	
(Page 2 of 2)	
(Page 2 of 3)	
CUT & CAP EXISTING SUPPORT COLUMN AS SHOWN	
10 0	
>	
O BOTTOM OF SIGN TO SLEEVE IN EXISTING 6 dia PIPE w/ 5/16 WALL WWS TO SUPPLY NEW PIPE @ TOP OF SIGN CABINET	TO ATTACH TO VERTICAL 8EAM IN THE FIELD
COLOR OF PIPES TBD	

^TO

CC CD ID

O O

O 1-z UJ t-^Q f)

'5;

NbVV O/r bIGN scale /i = i 0

REMOVE EXISTING VERTICAL SIGN
FAB & INSTALL NEW Q1F INT ILLUM DISPLAY W/FLEX FACE VDC
BACKGROUND TRANS AVERY SULTAN BLUE (A6572 T; W/STENCIAL
COPY READING SUMMIT MOTEL APPLIED TO FACE

REUSE EXISTING STEEL SUPPORT LEAVE STEEL EXPOSED NO COLUMN COVER

SIGN CABINET & SUPPORT ENAMELED PMS 293 SLUE

COLOR PRINTS MAY NOT ACCURATELY REPRESENT SPECIFIED COLORS 1 FOR ACCURATE COLOR ASSESSMENT REFER TO I COLOR SPECIFICATIONS AND UTILIZE STANDARD 1 VINYL AND PAN TONE COLOR CHARTS j

PHOT REFLI FtEFE FOR <

NOTE Tho pill on in la-reg *'o pr > film on Pipowi 0 ly * 0 > ubject 10 filatorp to laconutio D me o i MAY CHANGE form in indiculic De Grip fit c lyou;* his cold Micro tru 0 no cet q % id tpulay C4D*D = r> AligiWC* 10* ta i > con rig formito A = y ma (onmmy) o the Covinia a = vi g luo|*cloor>a g

451 KINGSTON CT MOUI⁴